

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 541 OF 2024

Saroj Widow Of Satish Sunderrao TrasikarPETITIONER

V/S

Deepdarshan Builders Pvt LtdRESPONDENT

Mr. Ruchir Tolat i/b L.C. Tolat & Co., for Petitioner

Ms. Nidhi Loya i/b Jhangiani, Narula & Associates, for
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 1st December, 2025

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn,By Consent,Stand over to 07/01/2026

(ASSOCIATE)